This Privacy Policy for personal data (hereinafter - the Policy) applies to all personal data that the AG Telekom Group of Companies (hereinafter - AG Telekom) may receive from the user when users use the AG Telekom website - www.katv1.az (hereinafter - Website), Internet services, services, purchase of goods, participation in advertising and marketing campaigns or promotions and / or other interaction with AG Telekom (hereinafter referred to as the Services).

This Policy is mandatory for familiarization and execution by all persons admitted to the processing of personal data at AG Telekom, and by persons participating in the organization of processes for processing and ensuring the security of personal data at AG Telekom.

Basic concepts used in this Policy:

personal data - any information relating directly or indirectly to a specific or identifiable individual (subject of personal data);

personal data operator (operator) - a person who independently or jointly with other persons organizes and (or) carries out the processing of personal data, as well as determining the purposes of processing personal data, the composition of personal data to be processed, actions (operations) performed with personal data ( AG Telekom);

processing of personal data - any action (operation) or a set of actions (operations) with personal data performed with the use of automation tools or without their use. The processing of personal data includes, but is not limited to: collection; recording; systematization; accumulation; storage; clarification (update, change); extraction; using; transmission (distribution, provision, access); depersonalization; blocking; deletion; destruction.

automated processing of personal data - processing of personal data using computer technology;

dissemination of personal data - actions aimed at disclosing personal data to an indefinite circle of persons;

provision of personal data - actions aimed at disclosing personal data to a specific person or a specific circle of persons;

blocking of personal data - temporary termination of the processing of personal data (except for cases where processing is necessary to clarify personal data);

destruction of personal data - actions as a result of which it becomes impossible to restore the content of personal data in the information system of personal data and (or) as a result of which material carriers of personal data are destroyed;

depersonalization of personal data - actions as a result of which it becomes impossible to determine the ownership of personal data to a specific subject of personal data without using additional information;

information system of personal data - a set of personal data contained in databases and providing their processing of information technologies and technical means;

cross-border transfer of personal data - transfer of personal data to the territory of a foreign state to a foreign state authority, a foreign individual or a foreign legal entity.

This Policy applies to all processes for the collection, recording, systematization, accumulation, storage, clarification (update, change), extraction, use, transfer (provision, access), blocking, deletion, destruction of personal data carried out using automation tools.

AG Telekom does not control and is not responsible for third-party websites to which the user can click on the links available on the AG Telekom website. Third-party websites may have their own privacy policy and other personal data may be collected or requested from the user.

This Policy explains how AG Telekom processes and protects personal data and other information of users.

By using the Services and providing AG Telekom with the information necessary to initiate further interaction, you consent to its use in accordance with this Policy.

For specific Services, AG Telekom may publish additional provisions supplementing this Policy.